COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

This Certificate is hereby granted to FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING

e LEGAL ENTITY,

To operate FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING

NAME OF FACILITY ORAGENCY

Located at _147 WEST STATE STREET. KE

(COMPLETEADDRESS, OFFAGILITY OR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SIT

ADDRESS.OF SATELUTE SITE ki DORESS OF BATELUTE SITE 174

To provide _Personal Care Hém

The total number of persons Whlch may be are _
g ; (MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Personal‘ e | omes

(MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS)

and shall remain in effect from ,.E.e_!:zr_u_am_z i’ = ' ' ebruary 22,
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance with.applicable 1a ion:

No: 140020

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTCR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING , PHONE: (717) 783-367¢

FEB 2.2 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. David B. Carter, NHA, Executive Director

Friends Boarding Home of Western Quarterly Meeting
147 West State Street

Kennett Square, Pennsylvania 19348

Dear Mr. Carter:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
November 20, 2010 and February 15, 2011 of the above personal care home, the
violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch, 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the
enclosed Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified,

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

A4
Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




* VIOLATION-REPORT

, . PERSCNAL CARE BOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pagel of 38
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAY: CARE HOME ‘ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
FRIENDS BOARDING EOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETIT . | - 140020 -
Q\(Um,ﬁ* L K‘"L :.94 B
MNSFECTION DATES (Include all dites of the fnspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/20/2010 . Michelle Morton, Justin Trupp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only waless multiple

rpsmatves potiete i) | AV D CHAKTER R THE FRIENY 5 [fomE 14 Ky 77

+

REGIONAL LICEN APFROVAL OF i

DATE

e,

home.

. . PLAN OF CORRECTION .
DATE {nclade 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
. REGULATION VIOLATION - COMPLIANCE  violation; as well 25 2 plen 1o assoro the violation | - SOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code 52600 " VERIFIED BY docs notroear) .| VvEREFEDEY
3e ) On 412010 the home's current vickstion report - .
The ersonal cars | W3S N0t posted in 2 canspicuous and puhﬁcp;lace | 1/13/11 Violation reports from the previous /S/ / ]
1 homs vinthe home. - ’ year will be kept under the 5’7 7 -
ome-shall post N . .
the currant - o i mailboxes in the lobby of the ,%
license, acapy of 11, . Bome. .
the [:h.trrent . o
Miolation Report SN -
{VR) Esueci%?rﬂaa - This will be monitored and
Departmentand a - confrolled by the Administrator.
copy of this .
chaplering
.| consplcuous and
. public place in the
. personal cars




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa-Code Chapter 2600

Page2 of 38

NANE 2595 ADDRESS OF PEREONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

ERIENDS BOARDING EOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNEIT | 140020
SCTAREPA—T9348
INSPECIION DATES (Inqudeaﬂdatwofﬂiemspecuon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/20/2010 Michelle Mortoh, Justin Frapp )
“PRINTED.NAME AND TITLE OE‘ LEGAL ENTITY mmmmm SIGHING PLAN OF OORRECI‘ION (Reqxw:cd on FIRST PAGE only wless multiple
representatives prodme the pian)
DATE REGIONAL LICEN OVAL OFPLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION . o )
Ll 22//.%
7 7
: PLAN OF CO ON
= 2 DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specifie DATE
* REGULATION @ VIOLATION . COMBLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan ta assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
‘55 Pa.Code 52600 -VERIFIED BY does not recar) VERIFIED BY
25¢11 The contracts for residents #1 and #3 do not . . 7.
11 A Jist of personal inctude acopy of tho tesrdents’ support plans. 1/4/11 Signed Support Plans for Residents ;,g/ /. )///
care services 10 be S i #1 &#3havebeenam.chedtoﬁ:te e
provided to tha : N £
. | resident based on contract @

ﬂm_outcoma ofthe
p"ﬁfi"f&iﬁﬁg" Support plans will be provided to
achual rates that the Director of Admissions to be
residentwill be
Seriodically charged attached to the contract.
forf:_:od. she;lt;r and
services and how, ook .
et ol B whora - All_emstu:g contracts will b&.:
paymentisto be reviewed to make sure the cited
made. | Htems are n the contract. Hthey

are not, new contracts will be

drawn up including the item and

signed.

All new contracts will have the

. ftem included.
BLnIMITRBTER | P 57 6L

il CoppllcT e TAY

“e 7 BinT #74
=/ 57!

I L FNEE

Ty By e




VIOLATION REPORT

Page3 of 38

}?ERSONALCARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter2600
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PRRSONAYL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSENUMBER " -

r FRIENDS-BOA.RDING HOME OF WES’IERN QUAR'I'ERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET EENNETT,

140020
SOTARE PA—19348
* INSPROTION DATES (Inclede 211 dates of the inspection) © REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/20/2010 Michelle Morton, Justin Trapp
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTIIY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING I’LAN OF CORRECIION (Requed on FIRST BAGE only mless muftiple
representatives produce the plan) : .
DATE | PROVAL OF PLAN OF, DATE
/ // ? / comcnor& )
/ o?/f.s%/
. r
o coo. PLAN OF comcnozq )
BT -4 DATE - {melude z step-by-step plan to comectthe specific DATE .
 RRGULATION e ey oN COMPELIANCE  viplefion, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
| 55 PaCode §2600 - . VERIFIED BY does mtrsmr) VERIF[ED BY
25ci3 The contracts for residents #1 and #2 do ot R . :
19 Witen nclude complaint procedures. ) 1/4/11 Signed compiaint procedures have A / Vs 5/ V4
formation on the s been attached fo the contracts of s :
resldent’s rights and CE Residents #1 & #2. G@
complaint
procedures as .. -
;pégc(ﬂa&d(m gﬂ M This will be done by Director of
<. rekaffrg .
notification of tights Admissions.
and compialnt
mcaﬂm?s)‘ All existing contracts will be
reviewed to make sure the cited
itern is tn the contract. Ifitisnot a
new contract will be drawn up
mcluding the item and signed.
All new contracts will have the -
ftem included.

B pg)7rs 72
O e e

et e Ve Pw/é?/ﬁ/
W/ il CEN P& EF MWW

2/r777)



VIOLATICN REPORT : .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of 38

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOMB CURRENT LICENSE NUMRBER
FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STA'IE STREET KENNETT 140020

LIOyT g o ey LY CWE.

[ LA ¥ Ak i 2
INSPECTION D:TES{Inclndealldm of the mspecxm) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11202010 . Michelle Mortan, Fustin Trupp .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL EN‘I'ITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGB omy unless ma}txpie
rcpmccu:tzh:ves produce the plan)
DATE REGIONAL LY AP?RDVAL OF FLAN 01= DATE
i 7 |CORRBCIION ) .
adl 270
T 7 X A A
: . PLAN CF CORRBC'.DION : .
BEEE . ¢ DATE (nclude a step-by-step plan to corectthe specific | - paTe |
REGULATION VIOLATION ) COMPLIANCE - wolauon, as well as 2 plan to assare the vidlation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code 52600 - - VERIFIED BY dossmotreeur) . -  VERIFIED BY
2563 . * | he contracls for feldents #1 and @ donot 1/4/11 Residents #1 & %2 will have the /574
(3)Anexplanahonof explait the annts essment, medical < 4
the arnual s evaluation afodbwﬁ[m plan requirements s and the anmual assesswoents, medical
proceduras 1o be followed if tho assessmi .
;’:‘?&m&“ﬂhmm " ‘medical evaluation indicate’s the'need for another evaluations, support P!aﬂs and level
and supportplan | OF mese appropriats levelof cave. of care changed explained to them
requlremmgsn‘ts w%g; : . and documentation will be attached
| procedures, . : N
shall be Toliowed U - to their contracts.
"| eitherthe .
assessment ar lhe This will be done by Director of
Indlcates the need of | ~ : Admissions.
.| another and mara '
appropriate level of - ) L. i
care. : . - AN existing contracts will be
s - reviewed to make sure the cited
item is in the contract. Ifthey are
not, a new contract will be drawn
up including these ftems and
signed.




VIOLATION REPORY

Pego 5 of 38

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL %REHOM’E | CURRENT LICENSE NURMBER.
FRIENDS BOARDING BOME OF WESTERN QUARIERLY MEET}.NG, 147 WEST S’I‘ATE STREET XENNETT. | 140020
S EAREPA— IO .
5.:?<SPEC“£"ION DATES (foginde ail dates of the fnspaction) REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE
1120/2010 Michelle Motton, Justin Trapp

) PRIN’I'EDNAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPR.‘E:SENTA’I‘NE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (qumrcd on FIRST PAGE caly unless multiple
repmmtatxvas pro ctuce theplam)

Jily

REGICNAL LY
CORRECIION

ROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

v

REGULATION
55 Pa.Cade 52600

VIOLATION

COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF ooaﬁ’xcnon

(include a step-by-step plun to coredt the specifie

violation, 25 well 25 2 plan to assure the violation,
.doesqotreens) .

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

- 25¢5

(5) The method for |

payment of charges
for jong distance:
telephone calls, -

The contract for resident #2 does not specily the
‘methed ofpaymentofchazges for long distance
phone calls, .

T'L-

11

Signed explanation for method of
payment for Jong distance phone
calls will be added to contract for
Resident #}.

All existing contracts will be
reviewed to make sure the cited
ftem is In the contract. Ifitisnot, a
new contract will be draws up
ncluding the itern and sigeed.

AR new contracts will have the
ttem included.

Note: Friends Home will provide 2
phone and privacy and not charge
for long distance phone calls.

5’7//5 /4
d

s e




VIOLAZION REPORT .
 PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Prge6of38

LIANTT ) Ty

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
ERIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY

PO P LWL
WIOIRINGS L4045 pr-e iy 213

MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETT

140020

CURRENY LICENSE NUMBER.

reviewed to make sure the cited
fteras are in the contract. Ifthey
are, a new contract will be drawn
up including the items and signed.

All new contracts will have the
fteros Included.

INSPECTION DATES (fnchide all dates of the mspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
112072010 - . . Michelle Morton, Jastin Trupp
MW AND TIYLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGXING PLAN CF CORRECTION (Re:qm.mi on FIRST PAGE only mless mydtinle
] mgresmmﬁ\'/cq produce the plan) - .
DATE REGIONAL LK APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- // . CORRECTION MW
N ‘. / ’ /! Vd
: ’ PLAN OF CORRECTION ‘
. . s . . DATE (Gnelude a step-by-step plav to corect the specific | -, DATE
. |’ REGULATION " VIOLATION .- COMBLIANCE  violation, 2s well 25 2 plan to asstwe the violation | - COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 . ’ VERIFIED BY does notrecus) ' VERIFEEDBY |. .
418 . Resident¥1's record did not contain a statement . - ;
A statement signed signed by the resident acknowledging recelpt of 2 N1 A signed Sta’tem?nt will be I_mi . 2, //M’
by the resident and, copgeﬁmresidentnghm and eomphint the record of resident #1 to mdicate { -
#applicable, the | PO%0 he received a copy of Resident ,? :
| e g porson Rights and the complaint
acinowledging procedures.
receipt of a2 copy of
the information L. .
msplgcsizi.:dd in . This will be done by the Director
dowme:tgl{g)x; g¥ of Admissions.
eg;:ts made o ’
obtain signature, o .
shallbe gept nthe All existing contracts will be
| restdent's record,




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARYE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chzpter 2600

Page 7 of 38

NaAME AND-ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY M:EIEI‘ING 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETT

140020

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DA:IES (Include all dates of the mspemon) REGIONAL REPRESEN‘]:ATIVE
11/20/2010 . Michelle Morton, Justin Topp

PRINTED NAME AND ‘II’IIE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNDNG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE enly uoless muitiple '
Tepresentatives produce the plan} .

DATE

REGIONAL LICEN

SRN@AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF

/7 #y

cc.mm'afnon . M %PM‘B
i 4

a4

~ PLAN OF CORRECTION
¢ DATE {incinde 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLA'EON COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as z plan to asyurs the violation | - COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code §26.00 ) VERIFIED BY . does not recar) | VERIEIED BY
54z ‘ D&ectmstaﬁpemnﬁ\doesmthaveah{gh - .
it care st schas] diploma fiom the Urited States, a GED 12/17/2010 The dn:ect care staff member in 2 / /575
prreatia shallpave | dplarma, or acfive registration status on the question has successfully
tho ®loving | Pennsyleania nurse aide registry. completed GED courses and .,
qmﬂﬁmﬁo .
ago or clder, except
ﬁmﬁm (ig: See attached certificate
{2y Have a high
schoc! diplomea, - ) 7 /79“ W /
GEDora%ﬁ\re ﬁ ,’p}’ﬂfﬂ}.} s :
stafus on -
e Desienze WLt V72
Panrssylvama nurse
alde reglstry.- =" L o
STt ton CYERSEE W
condition,
including drug or W % //
alcohal addiction,
that would fmit
direct care staff
persons from -
providing necessary -
personal care .




VICLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CAREKO\/IES 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 ) Prge8of38 |

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
: FR]ENDS BOARDJNG HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WES’I’ STATE STREET XENNETT 140020

Lt 2o 4.

SCEARE P 7o
INSPECTION DATES (Inch&e 2l dates of the mspectzon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11120!2010 Michelle Marton, Justin Trupp

PRINTED NAME AND TEILE OFIEGALEN‘I‘I‘I‘V%PRESEI\H'A'HVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION Required on FIRST PAGE only w:less mmltiple
reprmntatxves p:oduoe ibe plan}

REGICNAL LICEN APPROVATL OF PLAN OF

fty Tt 7\t

PLAN OF CORRECTION :
. . ¢ DATE {incinde 2 step-by-step plan to correct the spacific DATE -
. REGULATION : VIOLATION COMFLIANCE  vislatior, as well 25 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code '§2600 an "} ~VERIFEDEBY ddes notrecus) VERIFIED BY
SeIVICes Wil -
- reasonable skill and :

safely.




VICLATION REPORT

manufacturer's label Indlcating, *If swalowed: Call
a polson controt center or doctor Lnmedfately for
freatment advice," was [n the publc bathreom Tn
the ground floor recreation room. .

resident is using the locked cabinet.

. . PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 9 of 38
MAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME - CURRENT LICENSE NOMBER.
FRIENDS EOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETT 140020 .
-~SOUARE TA——19548 *
TNSPECTION DATES (faclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/20/2010 . Michelle Morten, Justin Tropp
TRINTED NAME AND ITTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqmrcd onFIRST PAGE only smless multiple
-} representatives produce the plan) o
DATE | REGIONAL LICEN: APFROVAL CF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION :
f 4 .
Al sl
Ly 7 4
FLAN OF CORRECTION : .
. DATE (include 2 step-by-step plen to eorrect the spedific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATE Ob!I COMPLIANCE  violston, 25 well as 2 plam to essure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Codc §2600 -1 o VERIFIEDBY - does not rectr) | VERFEDBRY
8¢ - ‘The following poisons wers unlocked and P .
| e | acoessbie e homet 11/20/2010 | The can of Steriphine Il and 2 // 7
shall be kept locknd | S ) antiseptic mouth rinse were ; .
s inaccessible fo. | -~ aerosol can of Steriphine 1 disinfectant with 2 removed from the Private o5
residents unless all man}lfacturel’s Iabel Indicafing, “If swallowed: Call .
| tre tecidonts 1 - @ poison controf center or doctor immediately for Bathrooms 205 and 207 and public
Iving In the hame - treatment advice,” was In.the private hati;roo{nfor 5OmIS
able to safely room 205. Tha privats bathreom had a deor into bathr -
| e tho halfway and was unlocked. -
manufachrer’s label indicating, *f swallowed get provided for the residents in 205
medical help.or contact a poisan centiel center d 207 so that th 11 be zble 4
right away,” anda bottierof Equate mouthwash, a0 §0 ey will e10
with a-manttfacherer’s labe! Indleating, “in case of store such items.
ingestion seek medical assistance or contact
polson contral,” mmrai in the pﬁvaig;;thmam Tor a d
room 207. The privade bathvoom adeorinfo Ousekeeping an NurSiDg staff
the hallway and locked, : . N
o Ry anawEs . will meonitor the bathrooms ena
-An aerosol can of Steriphine I disinfectant with 2 daily basis to make sure the




VIOLATION REPORT ‘ :
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10 o£38

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESYERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETT | 140020 i
F Ph—I5348

INSPECTION DATES (fasinde all ates of the fospecti) - REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE i .

11202010 Michelle Morton, Yostin Tropp :

- PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF OORREC‘I’ION (Required on FIRSTPACEonIyunlmmuluplo
Tepresentatives pro&uce the plan) .

REGIONAL LR PROVAL OF PLAN OF . DATE

CORRBCTION _ .
é@//{é b

¢ ‘ PLANOFCORRBCTION . T
. : - - DATE (nclude'a step-by-step plan o coxrect the specific DATE
REGULATION | - - "VIOLATION | COMPLIANCE  violion, 2s well as 2 plan o assure the vioktion |  cOMPLIANCE
-55 Pa.Code §2600 ' - | VERIFIED BY doss ot reour) VERIEEED EY
L ] ~lnree bctﬂesofSallyHansen naif pelish remover : " N o
. .with a manufactrer’s labet indicating, “Contact 11/20/2010 The pail polish and Steriphine I were Temoved

Polson Control Center,” were in the closet at the from the Activities closet and from the Beanty .
top of the ramp fo ﬁ:emnway leading to the Shop until the door lock was fnstalled ont
Garden Court. 11/30/10.
-An aerosol can ¢f Steriphine It cﬁsInfectantwi’ch a . )
mamacirer's abel incicaing, T ssloned: Cal Soe attached pictures .
a polson control cerder or doctor Imrediately for .- ..
freatment advica,” was.en a siand between fhe Activity persanne] and the Beauticia have
two sirksln the corner of the Beaufy Shep. The been instructed on proper storage of such. |
dogrto the Beauty Shop was not locked and the iterms. o
toom was unaiténded.

A positive Jock wes installed on the poison

. ~The home ha::[a g—dﬁ roorn In the basement vith storage area
. - a door that leads o a storage area for poisons . . : J

used by the héme. The doorwas not locked and Ses hed pi ) ' .

the room was unatiended. The Director of Activitics will be responsible
3 Nos of the resldents In the home have been for monitoring that the zeail polish is locked up

assessed as safely able to use or avold when not in use and the Director of

pmsonous raderials. . Maintenance will be responsible for ensuring -

- - that the Beanty Sakon is Jocked when the Salon
. . | ismotopen for business and that the poison
Repmted Violatlon - 11/20/09 storage azea is locked,

DiR LG CHIRY STHPE W2l |BSPEE ' |
- DALY - | B SITWED e FEHRY — CeR i LT

v I FFES & FEE7s T AT I3 7 AT

1 | |
o D IRIGTEY M 2/)571/ |




' VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 11 o£ 38

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME . C‘URRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERI‘I QUARIERLY I\&EETIN'G 147 WBST STATE STREET XENNETT 140[}20
SCHARE A998
INSPECTION DATES (anlnde aﬂ dates of the inspection) RE_G‘IONAL RKPRESEN‘}:ATIVE
.| 312002010 . i Michelle Morton, Jostia Trapp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requized on FIRST PAGE auly ualess multiple
| representatives produce the p]an)

DATE REGIONAL LICEN; BPPROVAL OFPLANOF  |DATE

/:f / CORRECTION % S
il sl
' 4 a4
R . FLAN OF CORRECTION : .
.o . -+ DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to comect, the specific DATE
" REGULATION . VIOLATION COMPLIANCE “violation, 28 well 25 a plan-to assure the viclation | COMPIIANCE
55T Code 52600 i S VERIFIED BY does not recur) .| VERIFIEDEY




VIOLATION REPORT ,
PERSOMAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONATL CARE HOME

Page 120£38

FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETT

LYW,

e
A= rea sy vy

EX e ]

140020

CUBRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

INSPECTION DATES (Iaclude 2t dates of the Inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11220/2010 . Michelle Motton, Jostin Trapp .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE crdy unless soxlfiple
representatives produce the plan} : ) . .

DATE REGIONAL L APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

/ / CORRECTION W .
7/ ' 27
/ / / / { S
. . 2 s VA .
B . PLAN OF CORRECTION .

. & - DATE (nclude a step-by-step plm to correct the spéeifis | | - DATE -
‘REGULATION - VIOLATION COMPLIANCE-  viclation, as well as 2 plan fo assure the vicktion |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 R ] VERIFIEDBY does not recnc) VERIFIED BY

g3a | The ramp leading from the exit In the ground floor . . _
Esch ramp. interior |  262vifles room does not have a handrail that 12/28/2010 Handrai was installed. 2 / g %/
o airwara;tg{d e axtang ;xe length of the rgmgjz’rk}% handrail -
steps shall haves | ¥ends along approxdmately 1/3 ofthe ramp. i
o . See attached picture. %
handrall.

apmin I STRANE [

pEsieveE Wee PO
Pl prerssl
il THRY
gwstwE &7

W 2/15] /1

iz

PLICH -




- PERSONAL CARE EOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VICLATION REPCRT

. .Pagc 13 o£38

RaME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

FRIZNDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN-QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETT

o T A N N

CATiey e lu iy

10940
L7 o

140020

CURFRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Inclu&e 2l dates of the inspection)

1172072010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michelle Morton, Fostin Trpp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqlm:cd cn FIRSTPAGE onIy wnless mul:tzple

"{ representativespreduce the p]an)

DATE RBGIOMLUWPROVALO % DATE
" | CORRECTION
] -
/ // f// f 5’\//5///
;7
PLAX OF CORREC’I‘ION N .
R DATE (aclude a step-by-step plan 1o cotzect the specific| - DATE
REGULATION vt VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plar to assuve the vielation | GOMPLIANCE .
4 55 Pa.Code §2600 VERMBY . docs notrecur) VERIFIED BY
O il A.Tﬁ*;&‘ﬁﬁﬁgpgﬁﬂﬁmgﬁﬁﬁ o | V1120117 | The foundation forthe bed inzoom || 5 /- 7
kave the following in ma@m The matiress hung 6" over the 205 has been replaced. The T
the bedmon: Abed 1| X o | matteess fits squarely on the o
foundation and fire * 1w i forndation.
retardant matiress -
ﬂr;?a[:rs.uc’!g::d and See Attachment
> o
- Fpm 15770 /o
DES/GHWEE sl P&
el Pl FEE

2//5;
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. VIOLATION REPORT

Page 14 of 38

NAME AND ADDRBSS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET XENNETT

LT L e A LY.

140020

CURRENT IJCEIQ’SE NUMBER

reviewed to make sure the cited item
in the contract. If it is not, a new
contract will be drawn up including
the item and signed.

All new contracts will have the ftem
included.

This will be done by Director of

OI-.,(\.'A*\J.-, ol L wh Tl

INSPECTION DATES (Includea]ldmofthz inspection) REGICNAL REFRESENTATIVE

11£20/2010 Mickells Morton, Jastin Trupp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (R.equn‘cd on FIRST PAGE only uyless raultiple

.rcprmtatxv&s producs the plm)

SIS OF LEGAL ENTITY : DATE REGIONAL G APPROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE

CORRHCTION %
VARNEARE
PLAN OF CO,RREC'I‘ION
. ) DATE (inclnde a step-by-step plan to comect the spesific DATE
 REGULATION vxoimON COMPLIANCE  violation, as well 2s 2 plan to assure the violation | (oMPLIANCE
_ 55 Pa.Code §2600 - VERIFIED BY does pot zecur) VERIFIEDRY
5 niract fo ras:dent;%states,‘l. B. Lin .

gﬁ resident shall $$ provide:!." = am The contract for Resident #3 bas %/ % va

havé the following Iy e been rewritten to state thata

the bedroom: illow, bed linen and blankets are @
pillow, an ar

:’nm: ‘é”mm’u;‘? Low available to each resident.

| aroe;dctean'c}::dm , Facility will maintain an adequate

9 repaz ) T amount of pillows, bed linens, and
blankets and make them available .
to all residents.
All exdsting contracts have been

Admissions.

A et
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 15 cf33

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL, CARE HOME

FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF, WESTERN QUARTERLY I\GZEB‘I‘ING, 147 WBST STATE STREET KENMNETT .

OV ETATI LW )

140020

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

Please note: We had been using
laser thermometers to track the
temperatures in the refrigerators.
This methed was approved by the
DPW inspector during the 2009

inspection.

r 23 Ad TS
INS?BCI‘ION DATES (Tnclude all dates cf the spection) RRGIONAL REPRESBNTATIVE '
112022010 Michelle Merton, Jastiz Trapp ‘
FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN CF CORREC’I‘ION (Reqmred on FIRST PAGE only micss mnltiple
representatives produce the plan)
DATE - REGIONAL L APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
// / CORRECTION o
[t // M%/
/ ,
LR . BLAN OF CORRECTION 3 .
- " DATE {inchzde 7 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATICN ;VIOLAIEON ’ ] COMPLIANCE viotation, as well o 8 phmr to asstre the violation | coMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 i e VERIFIED BY doespot rectr) . - | VERIFED BY
103f - ., . On 11/20/10, thera weas no thermometers in the . e -
o ! refigerator In the hallway by the Linden Stract 12/17/2010 Only one refrigerator remains in the Q// //4/
r efrigerle'aqé:}unmsghaﬁ e Fire Tower, in therefiigerator by the State Skreet buﬂd_u]gr All others have been. - .
stored =t or betow Exit, 2nd the frzezer In the boftom level of the fire d. . ‘ﬁ
V20T, Frozen fond | 10Werinthe garden area. ISImove
shall be keptat or ’ ) .
_?%Lm 0:5&3 ol The refrigerator will have
“be m“ﬁim iy thermometers in the refrigerator and
rafrigarators and freezer.
freezers.




VIOLATION REPORT
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Page 16 of. 38

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAY, CARE BOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
1 FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETT 140020

2O L0,

—SEEARE P10
INSPECTION DATES (Iclude 211 dates of the mspectxon) REGIONAL BEPRESEN'I'KI‘IVB
11/20/2010 Michelle Morten, Jostn Trepp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL EN'I‘ITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGN]NG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqm:e& on FIRST PAGE only miless muItpre
Tepresentatives produoe the plan)

REGIONAL LICENE PROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION M

DATE

i

) PLAN OF CORBECI‘ION ) -

. b : "DATE . {incinds 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specife " DATE
TREGULATION | VIOLATION ~ COMPLIANCE  -violation, as well as a plen to assars the violation' |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY dogs rotrecur) . VERIFIED BY
103 . .=0n 11/2010, the following foods were opened L. .. . i

- oaffélmﬁbestored S unoaied e gt byt S0 12/17/2010 | Only one refrigérator remains in 5,%, S/ﬂ
In closed or sezled Wfﬂ“""‘  entitod Heom wiappes in o e the building. All others have been .
contalners. uniden i Wip ol removed. 2

& Cooked bacen wrapped In fisstie

» A browned salad from “Produce Place” ina
Styrofoam howl with a Styrofeam plate sitling on
topoft -

« Half of a sandwich

«  Azip lock bag of unldentified food -

= Abagofcomon the cob

-On 11/20/10, the following foods were apened
and unsealed In the refrigerater in the bottom
level of the fire tower in the garden area:

«  Abotile of milk

a A paper cup with % inch cfaredhqmd

»  Two peeled baranas and two brown
bananzs

» A plastic bowl of ham, string bedns and
potatoos |

»  Acontainer of Breyey's ice cream:

The food in that refrigerator and
freezer will be monitored by staff
on a routine basis. Any food which
is open and unsealed wiil be
discarded.

Environmental staff has been
trained to follow these procedures.

These procedures will be
monitored by the Director of
Environmental Services.




VIOLATION REPORT

‘-’ERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 170838

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREEOME
FIUEI‘UJS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MBEI’NG, 147 WEST STATE STREET XENNETT 140020

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

55 Pa.Code §2600

2 1+2
INSPECTION DATES (&cludc afl dates of the Inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE-
11/20/2010 ) Michelle Morton, Justin Trupp
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requized on FIRST PAGE orly tmless maltiple
Tepresentatives produde the plany -
DATE REGIONAL 1T OVAL OF PLAN OF  DATE
/ CORRECTION
’ 77/ 2/
/. AL/
. & e
, BLAN OF CORRECTION : _
o .- DATE (inciuds a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION . OLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, 23 well 2s 2 plan to assure the violstion | coNPLIANCE
VIOLA VERIFIED BY . dt_)es not recir) VERIFIED BY




. VIOLATION REPORT )
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

-0r 11/20/10, the refiigerator In the bottam level
of the fira fower in the garden area confalned a
bottle of mi%k that explred on 1 14aMa.

The food in that refrigerator and
freezer will be monitored by staff
on a routing basis. Any food which
1s expired will be discarded.
Environmental staff has been

! trained to follow these procedures.

These procedures will be
montitored by the Director of
Environmental Services.

. Paps 18 of 38
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
FRIENDS BOARDING EOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETT 140020 :
SPEATRE PA—19348 -
INSPECTION DATES (Tncbade all dates of ho mspestion) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
1122042010 . Wchelle Morton, Fustin Trupp .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unlass mukiple
representatives produce the plan) . .
DaTE: REGIONAL LI G AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF bAIE
// / CORRECTION %' .
f y M é%/:/é/
. z ‘
. PLAN OF CORRECTION
» : L . DATE {inclnde & step-by-step plan o correct the speciic DATE
REGULATION 'W}IOLA.'I'ION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation |  cOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Codo 52600 - VERIFIED BY does not recus) VERIFIED BY
1031 ~On 11720110, the refrigerafol by the State S R .. .
1031 . _— ; exg 2010, ™ mrenggnir O%rg gm e e:c htreet 12/17/2010 iny one refrigerator remains in ;2///
food or dented cans | YORUrtthat expired on 10/14/10. - : ' the building. All others have been .
may not be used. removed. )




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pope.190f32

shall be kept.

wmmwmmss OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEEING 147 WES‘I‘S’I‘A’I‘E STREETKENNETT | 140020
SRR P94
INSPECTION DATES (Include al dates of the inspection) REGION.A.LREPWM
11/20/2010- Michelle Morton, Jostin Tyupp ™
PRB\ITEDNAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTA‘I‘IVE SIGMNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqmmd on FIRST PAGE oxly m:Iess ltiple
representatives produce the plan)
DATE - REGIONAL LY APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ CORRECTION -
/ /f 7// 2
P 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION -
Lz . . T *DATE (inckade 1 step-by-step plan to correct the specific, DATE
REGULATION ~ VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violzbien, as well 25 a plan to assure the violation |  coMPLIANCE

‘55 Pa.Code §2600 | s : VERJIFIED BY does mot rectr) VERFIED BY
123b On 11/20/10, the home's emergency procedurss . yn '
B | SemmpimUERESTERTE | 10222010 | Emergency procedumes vill be kept V22
emetgency -placa In the homa. wnder the mailboxes In the lobby of | .
- procedures 107 : the Home. ﬁ
(relating to ‘
emergency . . .
g;epg;gges? shall This will be monitored and
con}?sptmotjg and controlied by the Administrator.
public plat:e mthe
home and 2 gopy




" VIOLATION REPORT
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Page 20 0f 32

NAME AND ADDRESS.OF PERSONAL CAREEOME

FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST SEATE STREET KENNETT

Frere® R DO e

140020

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

the ramp leading to the Garden Court.

-On 11/20/10, there was 2 can of Aussie Mega
Harl Spray with a mianufacturer’s [abel indication
"fammable” i the unlocked and unattended
Beauty Shop.

shop antil 4 proper [ock was installed on 11/30/2010.
Sce attached pichures

Activity persornel and the beaunticion have been
mstructed on the proper storage of such ftems.

The Director of Activitics will be responstble for
locking wp the nail polish. The Director of
Maintenanes will be responsible for ensuring that the
beauty shop is Tocked when pot open for business.

SOTARE P304 -
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
11/20/2010 . Michelle Morton, Justin Trapp
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTA’I’IVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only wnless mll]‘tlple
‘rcprmcnm:ves produce the plaz)
DATE . .| REGIONAL LICE APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE .
%’ / CORRECTION %
il M Y
/ 7
" - . (e - ) -PLAN OF CORREC'IION
: : . DATE (inclhude a step-by-step plan to correct the spacific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION - COMPLIANCE  violation, s well 2s aplan to asexve the Vioktion |  COMPLIANCE
"55 Pa.Code §2600 - ) VERIFIED BY dees notrecor) VERIFIED BY
1255 ~On 41/20/10, aerosel cans of Stedphene Il brand {7y, ny oy The ez of Stecipiine TF was removed from Private
Combusibio Mﬁg”*‘ vith am”faﬁf_"m Indicating Bathroom 205 and o all public batieoors. # %’
materalcshallbe | o Fycioa o chemmlcal tuzard, Bxiemaly |
inaccessibla to ’m‘?‘.id“ e“ab[m‘?m ﬂ“ﬁ’%ggmg ‘I"‘@f oca;h ;;;?9“3‘ o a0t A zabiret with a Jock will be provided for the resident Ny 4
residents. . inthe private bathroom for soom 205 s thet {ffFan store such ivms tn [fffown bathroom. E
« [the bathroom In the ground ‘ﬂGOI‘ recrezdion Resident will be fnstrocted on the proper nse of the
T room lockable cabinet and the proper storags of such tews.
= anastand betwemme'twoslrﬂcsmthe
. corner of the Beauty Shop Howmsekeeping and Nursing staff will monitor the i
bathrooms on a daily basis to make sure the resideat
-On 4720/ 0, three kotfles of Sally Hansen nail P s
pelish removerwith a manufacnxeé’(se ?bﬁd is using the Jocked odbmet.
. fndiwimg “Flammable” were unls al The Dﬂﬂpﬁﬁsh. Stcﬁphinc I and ean ofhaimpray
accesshie to residents Tn the closet at the top of 112002010 were removed from the Activities closet and Beamy




VICLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page2] of38

NAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE BOME

CURRENT LECEN SE NUMBER

FR'EEI\IDS BOARDING BOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET ICENNEI‘T 140020

Q\QUJ"U.\-L-, I I‘}. J.?-?‘ﬂ) N

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAY REFRESENTATIVE

11202010 Michelle Morton, Jastin Trapp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE CF LEGALENITI’YREPRESEN’IA‘I’IVE SIGNENG FLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqmrcd on FIRST PAGE only nnless multiple
répresentatives produce the plam)

SIGN OF LEGAL DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF OF DATE

: ; / / CORRECTION . .
- ﬂ / IV
; ELAN OF CORRECTION
" + 1~DATE - (Inchede asﬁcp-'by-steppianm corrcctthcspoc:ﬁc CDATE

- REGULATION VICLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, a5 well as a plzn to zssive the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 s “VERIFIED BY does notrecur) TERIEIED BY
130h : .The home's emergericy dures do not - . . . : .
B e o oo bmonted. | /112011 | Thereis apolicy inthe fecility’s | . /%f
emergency | when a smeke detector orfire alamm s lx?operab!e. Emergency PFGP&I'G&JICSS Manual "
procodures il . e and the Facility Policy Manual o
procedues that wil _ which addresses Fire Panel Failuce. '

be immediately . Wording in the policy addresses

fmplemented until b Pohcy

the smoke detector smoke detectors and fire alarms.

orfwe alarms are .

operable.

The words “smoke alarms and fire
alarms” will be relterated in the
procedure even though it is implicit
and a fimection of the fire panel that
it will go into failuxe if efther the
sthoke detectors or fire alarms are

inoperable.

See Attached Policy




VIOLATION REPORT

least onpa 2 montk,

emergency call. N.B.: Only key personned should

*‘be notified of fire drifl: Mamtenance Dmector.
r:Nursing Persormel.” i '

<The fire drill records nchide 2 “scheduled arlli" on
813110,

actually runs the fire drill shall
know the date or time or location of
the fire drill. This is the policy of
the Home.

This policy and corresponding
procedure will be reinforeed to
Maintenance personnel.

The Director of Maintenance will
be responsible for the following of
this policy aud procedure.

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptes 2600 Page 22 of 38
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUAMERLY MEBTING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNEIT 140020
GMVM\J-', J.'-FX pe h:&‘;ﬁ
INSEECTION DATES (Inclede all dates of the inspection) REGIONAYL REFRESENTATIVE
11202010 Michelle Morten, Justin Tropp _
PRINTED NAME AND TIYLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRSY PAGE only unless mn}:uple
representatives produoe the plan)
SIGNA OF LEGAL . -|DaTE - REGIONAL LICEN, APPROVAL OF PLAN
) ' . CORRECTION N
> ., n / .
T ; 77
. " PLANOF CORREC‘I‘ION .
. i Do : . DATE (Inciude 2 step-by-step plan to corect the specific . DATE |
REGOLATION | * N1 o . COMPLIANCE  violation, 25 well as 2 plan to assure the violation.|  COMPLIANCE
55Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATH VERTFIED BY docsnotrwar)
1322 ,~The home’s policies ficiude a memo that stades, ’ YA
e cedtive | 1< To orépae for fre drl: b, Mainionance 11/22/2010 No other person except the D:xector -, //%/
e - | noffies nursing f drll se they wil simulate 911 of Maintenance and the person who




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page2¥ of 38
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE EOME CLRRENT LICENSE NUMEER.
FRIEND'S BOARDING HOME CF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETIT 140020
STARE DA 5B p
INSPECTION DATES (Includa 2l dates of the mspectzcn) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
117202010 Michelle Morten, Justin Trapp

'PRINTEDNAME ANDTITLE OF LEGAL EN‘I‘ITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on I-'IRS‘I‘ PAGE only onless mnIanc

Aug  0RT2HI0 0740 PM 2 min

Ne

Sep 090320100605 AM 2 min30sec " No
Oct 10272010 1200 PM 3min10sec Ne

No
No

v

Unfortumately, the fire deill was
reschednled and the notation was
not removed from the annual
schedule of fire drills noting which,
month and which shift each fire
drill was 4o be held.

- rcprtsmmmes produce the plan)
S QF LEGAL v DATE REGIONAL LICEN: APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE | .
/ / CORRECTION W
1/l 24 AL
‘ = 2 77
PLAN OF CORRECTION R
Lo DATE (inclnde x step-by-step plan to correct the specifc DATE
REGULATION S VICLATION =~ COMPLIANCE  vioketton, as well 2s 2 plan to assure the violation | | comprIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 | - . .| VERTFIED EY doos notrecis) VERIEIED BY
plost bate Tme . Smeflie O The fire record indicating a
Feb iy No “scheduled Fire Drill” was a
fpa: Ly ﬁg notation in the Maintenance
May UO5/27/2010 CSBOEM 4min30mh No Director’s Fire Log book, in inl,
“Lun 0673072010 05:20 AM 3mdn 11 sec No noting when the aonmal scheduled
Wl 07/03R2010 1135 AM - no time [isted No conducted fire drill was to be held.

Ly gt




VIOLATION REPORT . .
PERSONATY, CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500 Page24 of 38,

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME . . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WBST STATE STREET KENNETT 140020

latmh i oo
SR

LY Tonan
i W0

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Miskelle Morton, Justm Trupp

INSPECTION DATES (fchudo all datss of fhe inspection)
1120/2010 :

1 FRINTEDNAME AND 'H'I‘LE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE onfy wnless multiple
representatives produce the plan) :

DATE REGIONAL LICENS

APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
Ve f// : aM
. , s R
- PLAN CF CORRECTION -
A * DATE (nclitde 2 step-by-step plen to correct the specific | DATE
- REGULATION™] : wn - VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, s well zs 2 plan to assure the violation | oo PE TANCE
55 Fa.Code §2600 \ - VERIFIED BY does rickrecm) VERIFIED BY
‘ : ; ’s fir a7l records rdicate 16 '
otionts by | ocHontaid ot vacialo o home g dis | 11/22/2010 | The calendar on Pages 23 & 25 was
+ able to evacuate the | Ntk 07 the Dillgwing dates: L ' copied from the Fire Log Book which
| entiobuldngtoa | © - SIE0MC: # Sqcuated: NA; exti A indicates both fire drills in the
' gk’fﬁ‘;‘{-“’m‘w“gﬁf:ﬁ:; o TBBIMG; evacuaton joute used: NA Persopal Care Home (Friends Home)
designated nwiting | *  S/3M10:# cvacuatedNA; exits: NA and the Norsing Home (Lindea Hally
withia the pastyear | = 1027M0: % cvacuated: Mi; exiis: NA of the facility. This was approved by
B i o L the DPW inspector during the 2009
pededcttme | - W inspection, t which time he indicated
spacified In i o
E’lmﬂi‘epﬁﬁy@g" W It was a good way to keep records.
y 2 fire safety
expert. . The notations that residents did not
N evacuate during the deill reflect
residents of the Nursing Home which
falls vnder the Department of Health
regulations, and this is the procedure
which the local fire authority (local
fire department) has nstructed us to
foliow in the one story Nursing Home.
‘!
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» - VIOLATION REPORT .
. - PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2800 Pape 25 of 33

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURBENT LICENSE NUMBER
FRIENDS BOARDING BEOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNELT 140020

LTI ey ) L AT,

B AL L= -
INSPECTION DATES (Incinde all dates of the Inspection) lf.EGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/20/2010, - : Michelle Morton, Tastin Tropp

PRINTED NAME AND TIILE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required op FIRST PAGE only unless :'muﬁiple
"t yepresentatives proguce the plan) . ’ .

TDATE . g&gﬁg&c&q APFROVAL OF FLANGF DATE "
Vi =it 2 o4

.. . FLANOFCORRECTION
. i . + DATE (clude a step-by-step plan to comecththe specific DATE
REGULATION - VIOLATION ‘ COMPLIANCE  violation, as well asa plan to assare the violation | popnbrrance
55 Pa.Code §2600 R . VERIFIED BY degsvatzecar) VERIFIED BY
o . me | Time  FSE . . )
) S bae  Ime No Itis the policy, procedure and
e _ Feb ©u . No practice in the Personal Care side of
) if:: ' e :g - | Friends Home to evacuate residents
May OSR7P0MC08:36PM 4 minZomi No - from. the Home during a fire drill.
Jun  OBK02010 08:20AM 3minifsec No
sl 07/03/2010 11:35 AM  nc fme isted No Inthe m, Separa:te records will
Aug 103172090 07:40PM - 2 min No- be kept for the Personal Care Home
Sep  00/C3/2040 08:05AM 2min30sec No - X : :
Got 1072702010 12:00 M Bmin10sec No (Friends Home) and the Nursing

Nov No 1§ ° | Home (Linden Hall).
Dec - .. -No . _




VIOLATION REPORT

OF LEGAL ENTITY

REGIONAYL LICENS APPROVAL OF FLAN O
CORRECTION .

. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page26 of 38

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

FRIENDS BOARDING EOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET RENNETT | 140020

SOTARE D134 - : '

TNSPECTION DATES (fnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

112012010 Michelle Morton, Justin Tropp

PRENTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Recuired on FIRST PAGE ondy tmless multiple
.] represertatives prodnes the plan) .
| SIE DATE

s
5/

2

/a

) . PLAN OF CORRECTION ; .
. : - DATE (inchrde 2 step-by-step plan to correctthe specific - DATE
- REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE - violation, 25 well 2s a plan to assuxé the viclation |  COMPLIANGE
55 Pa.Code §2600 BT VERIFEEDBY - does not recur) ~ VERIFIED BY

= : doa -

n‘:F..a?.a]mm ’{ggri? lcx;?_n?;gmeﬂ;emr Esr :nm;zst frgn}: eom L 11/230/2010 Signs were placed on the door %/ /7
e iofe serves | 1122000, the homo served 23 residents, across from Room 125 indicating
residents, signs ' that the door is not an exit. D&
bearing the word v
"EXITin plain
legihle latters shall See Picture
be placed at al

exits.

Note: Every EXIT door in the
facility has an Iuminated EXIT
sign above it




’ VIOLATION REPORT .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

1 Page27 of 38

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSENUMBER. -

direction to fravel.

-

FRIENDS BOARDING BOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETT 140020 .
SOUARE PA—19348 :
INSPECTION DATES (Include 2l dates of the Inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11202010 . MicheHe Morton, Jastin Teupp
PRINTED NAME AD TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives prodece t,'t:e plag) . -
DATE REGIONAL LICEN: APPROVAXL QF FLAN OF DATE N
. / / CORRECTION % : .
/i v a7
/ / / /. ; { & LT
g . ,/// N e /
FLAX OF CORRECTION
. : DATE . (meinde a step-by-step plen to correct the specific DATE
] REGULATION * VIOLATION COMPLIANCE ~ vidlation, as well 25 2 plan to assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ) VERIFIED BY does notrecur) VERFED BY
332 - | The area at the bettom of the stairs by the N ) ‘
e o cerves | €16¥240T on the grourid floar docs et bave a 11/30/2010 Signs were placed in the area at the 2%3’ 7
rine or moze i|- divect visuat En;toﬁﬁe:fearazlté?‘& mﬁm bottom of the stairs on the ground .
gﬁfaeyng:;hcﬁ gt "3?/?2%1’1‘“0, e e e o 1o o level to indicate line of travel tothe { * &7 "
exdtlsnot - | exit. '
i
accessin -
be marked with See Pictures
readily visible slgns
indicatingthe -~
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSOMAL CARE EOME
FRIENDS BOARDINGHOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE S’I‘REE’I‘ EENNETT -

oeeeT L

L2k
1935

140020

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

ak{u:xru.., P

responsible for the enforcement of
this policy and the procedures.

INSPECTION DATES (Includc a1l dates of the fnspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
1!20!2010 Michelle Morton, Jestin Trupp
PROVTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESEN’IIA’IIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only taless multiple
r@rcscmvm prodrce the pIzm)
DATE : REGIONAL LI APPROVAL OFPLAN OF |JDAIE -
s 2
7 7
/ PLAN OF CORREC’IION. .
o DATE * (inchudez step-by-step plen o correctthe specific |+ DATE .
CREGULATION . e VICLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as aplan to dsmme the viclation | COMPLIANCE
ss Pa.Code §2600 8 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
,‘j“" o | Thehor e o sy pocsea e | U11/2011 | The existing smoking polioy will | 1/ /%/
mt?nﬁ&“ﬁ to smokihg do not include extinguishing  ; be ameded to inchude extinguishing ‘
outside of the homo | POCSEUES: - procedures. &
B2Irmel i8] .
fire safely poliey 2nd See attached Revised Policy #144¢
Bt e oy This policy will be distributed to all
 policyand . Department Heads to use as an
Properes srall inservice in their monthly
safeguards inside meetings. Tt will also be posted by
g;,,gf‘;‘;g;‘gge the one designated smoking area.
hazards invalved in
| The Administrator and alt
_procedgres. Department Heads will be
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PB]E\’.SONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LYCENSE NUMBER,
FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNEIT 140020 .
SCRTPARE PA—19346 -
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL mRBSWFATNE
11/20/2010 N Machelle Morton, Justin Trupp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAYL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN

representatives prbdnce the plan)

-

OF CORRECTION (Required o FTRST PAGE only wrless roultiple

DATE

| Varidi

REGIONAL

X NG APPROVAL OF FLAN OF
CORRECTION p 7
£ _ '

DATE .
24k

PLAN OF CORRECTION

All others have been removed,

Azry preseriptions placed in the refiigerator will
be removed by staff

EBuvironmental staff bas been trained to follow
these procedomss.

These procedures will be monitored by the
Director of Environmental Services.

N {
N Lert . e DATE (ﬁ:clu@easbap—by‘-stcp plan to correct the specific |” DATE -
REGULATION HEEN TIOLATION ; COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violetion, |  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 .o ! VE’RI?IEDBY dogs notrecmd) - VERTFIED BY
183b- -On 11/20/0 In the morning, a tubs of . s
- o Preparafion H cream and a batfle of prescription, 1/21/11 All pmgi})ht;ons h;.s’; bfw’;m :::ééb ?tdhf M\//f
lzed_esmp_ " ore “all-in-one perinea! iofion” was unlocked and Private Bathroom 207. A cebin ato
!r?m d{m CAM accessible ht:(; rosidents In Prir;aﬁte Bath 207. The will be provided to the resident for these items. M .
seetm ey | bathroom bas 2 door in the Rellway thatls ¢
gkw:ﬁw .accessible to all residents n the home. ' Resident will be Instructed on the proper use of .
: . , the lockable cabinet znd the proper storage of
f:dnfmixe%ﬂﬁ\gtis -On 112010 in the morming, a bottle of stomach sneh, fems. Fep "
o clrfd R refief medicefion was unlocked and accesshie to
medicadlans and mmm%; a ETi g&?c cinthe haﬁway by the Housekeeping and Nursing staff will monitor
-t syringes keptin the ‘ . the bathroom on a daily basis to make sure the
residenf's room, resident is using the locked cabinet,
12/17/2010 Only one refiigerator remains in.the building.
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME.
FRIENDS BOMNG BOMS OF WESTERW QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENMETT 140020

* CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

| the home, the

regutations. Whena
resident
permanently loaves

resident's
medications shall be
given to the
sesident, fhe |
desigrated persen,

Any OTCs placed fn the refrigerator will be
removed by staffl

Eavirormental staff has been trained to follow
these

These procedures will be monitored by the

SOIPARE PA— 19548

INSPECTION DATES (Inc!ude 21l dates of the mspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

112042010 Michelle Morton, Justin Trapp

PRINTED MAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL EN'EE'L'YREPR.ESENEA‘I‘IV’E SIGNENG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only wnless xantiple

- representatives produce the plan}
ATUREOF LBGAL’E‘.‘N’I‘I'I’Y DATE REGIONAL LK PROVAL OF PLAN QO DATE
’ / . . comcnon‘ -
SZ 7//
/ L [ /fr- 1/1/]] By
* Cl // / 7T '
PLAN OF CORRECTION A
- oo DATE {include a stop-by-step plan to carrect the specific DATE
REGULATION. . WOLAIIGN | COMPLIANCE  Violetion, as well as a plai to asswe the violation OOMPIIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ) - T .| - VERFIEDBY does notrecty) -
18311 " | ~0n 1120710, 2 hotile of prescription Al-ip-one .
e perineal Iotion with an expiration dats of 22010 12111 ALLOTCs havebcenr.?moveflfmmthe&wa:c %’ i
| Presedption and without, a resident's narne on :hm prosent In Battroom, 207, A cabinet with a lock will be .
~medications, OTC private bat 20, - - provided to the resident for these ftems.,
raedications and
Gooiatare -On 11220110, a bottle of stotrach rellef Resident will be instructed on the proper use of
er?edgr i medication with an expiration date of8/09 and - the Iockable cabinet and the proper storage of

&xp d fo without'a resident's rame o [t was present in the such items.

residents whoare | g omtortn the haliway by the Linden Street

no'longer servadat | o e . . .

the home shall be : : Hougekeeping and Nursing staff will mondtor

destroyed In a.safe the bathroom on 2 daily basis to make sure the

manner according te resident s using the locked cabinet.
.| the Department of

Ef“’}"’".meg;'ﬁ 12/17/2010 Only one refrigerator remains in the brilding,

Federal and State . All others have been removed. '

Diractor of Environmental Services.
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE EOME

FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET 140020 .
SOTARE DA 15348 - :

TNSPECTION DATES (faclude all dates of the nspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

11202010 Michelle Mortor, Yustin Trapp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oxly uriless multiple

Tepreschtatives produce the plan)

DATE

gy

REGIONAL, LICENING/ARPROVAL OF PLAN OF BATE
CORRECTION , % o
N - PR 2 7

7

: 1. REGULATION °
"| 5522Code §2600

- DATE
COMFLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION

(iocinde 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific
vielation, 25 woll 2s 2 plim fo asstre the violution

does notrecur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

i any, or the person
orerditytaling
responsiblity for the
new placement on
the day of deparfura
from the homa. |
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHCME | "CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

FRIENDS BOARDDIG’ EOMB OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETIT 140020 )

SOEARE Rh—I9348

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspectzcn} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

11/202010 Michelle Morton, Sastin Trupp

PRINTED NAME AND EITLE OF I.BGALENIITY'WTA’I{NE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTICN (Required OnFIRS'I‘PAGE only urless rmultiple
representatives producc the p%an)

SIGNA’IZD OF IJEZG.AL : DATE REGIONALLX APPROVAL OF PLAN OF .t DATE .

) //{/ / CORRECTION , /
: i/ 45% A
’ V4 7
- PLAN OF common
’ B . B DATE (nchude a step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION # VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, a3 well zs 2 plan to 2ssire the violatien | COMEBLIANCE.

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does motrecn) VERIFIEDEY
190a- Ammd‘mgtoths home's racords, direct care staff , j
st pirsopti | S A mdimiristess medications but has not 5/18/2010 The PCA completed the annual 2/ / o
o SL‘”“ iy - | -cPmpleted an anmual practicurn for recertiicaton: and training by the certified Medication T
comploteda g@gﬁgmﬁm B ey | 11/30/2010 | Administrator trainer. G
Depariment-approve . 3

P it +one year ago. . Documentation has been put in the

administration T staff’s file. -

course that includes

the passing of the - o 3e e .s

.| Departmens Certified Medication Administrator

fosiidsnovial Trainer will keep accurate records

within e past 2 and complete training in a timely

years may.

administer oral; TIEANDET.

topical; eye, nosa
-E;“;fs;?;g;g" See anmual practicumn form

modications and attached,

epinephtine .

injections for Insect

bltes or other

dllergles.
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MAME AND ADDRESS OF FERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENRT LICENSE NUMEER,

FRIENDS'BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETT 140020
SOCARE PA— 19548 -

INSPECTION DATES (Incinde all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REFRESENTATIVE
112072010 o : Michelle Morton, Jostin Tmpp

PRINTED NAME AND TLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING ELAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only mless tnaltiple,

| representatives produce the plan)

2

CORRECTION

mm%mw& OF PLAN OF

| DATE ~ * N
St

PLAN OF CORRECTION .

If it is not, a new contract will be dravn 1up
inchading the item and sigred.

Al newr contracts will kave the ftem,
meluded.

The Director of Admissions will be
responsibie for this ftem

See attached contract p.5~#1L

wet ’ DATE (ﬁ;cluc}czs:ap—by—stepplanmmsctfae_spec?ﬁc DATE .

"REGULATION - - VIOLATION 4 COMPLIANCE . violaton, as well 2s a plan to assore the violation | coMPLIANCE
55 PCode §2600 ) VERIFIED BY does not recer) VERIFIED BY
151 Resident #2 has not been educated to the . N . - .

The homashal -resident's right 1o refuse medication ifthe resident | 1/21/2011 Respite resident hes boen in the facility /7
e qent | Dofleves that there may be a medication error. recently. When|Jijretorns [l be 5

{ of hisfher fght to U : <E edncated of the right to refuse medication - d
question or refuse el i jpelicves that there maay bea )
brr;eﬂdicahcmn if he/she o medicaticr error. This item will be put in :
eves there may oziract, and-wﬂl be asled to sign

be amedication — .

aror. 1t when [Jffetmns.

Documertafion of ..

this resident - All existing contracts will be reviewed to

gg?ﬂm shall be mzke sure the cited item is In the contract,
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETZR\G., 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNEIT

Leyem st o540
SQTATRE PA—19548

140020

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

112072010

| INSPECTION DATES (Ianclude 211 dates of the mspccuon)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michelle Morton, Tustin Tropp

rcprwmvcs produce the plax)

: PRINTEDNANIB AND TITLE OF I.EGAL EN'ITI'Y RE‘E’RESEN‘IZA’IIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION @equn‘sd on FIRST PAGE only unless mu]t:ple

| DATE .

DATE . REGIONAL LICENE APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
/ ;‘// CORRECTION % _
'y . i
17 / ﬁ/%
: - 777
. PLAN OF CORRECTION .
. - DATE {nelnds = step-by-step plam to comrect the speckic - DATE
REGULATION “ VIOLA.?IdN COMPLIANCE . violation, aswell 2sa planto assrrs the wohnon COMPLIANCE.
55 Pa.Code §2600 . . - VERIFIED BY deesnot rccnr) VERIFIED BY

2232 . The home's written description of senvices The required elements (the scope and

The home shall Have { 0e0e 07l 2 ee o o 0 Bt 1o genezal description ofsE:nicaI;xexd R/‘/ %"7
gmentor‘frﬁen _support plan. 1t does nat include the reqmred activities provided — criterion for QZ .
contions hnd clements. . admission and discharge — and specific

aciivities fiat the services which the Home does notprovide,

home provides bue will coordinate) are in the contract

?‘cm'“g the and/or the admissions packet and/or the

ollowlng: A . .

{1) The scope and Resident information packet and Home

general deserlpfion mles.

of the sepvices and

mﬂ;’fﬁgﬁe - All existing contracts hiave been reviewed

{2) The cifferla for to make sure the cited items are inthe

2dmisslon and contract, whers applicable. Ifthey are not,

dfmg;*f sentt anew contract will be drawn up including

%?hp: hotgyc don?s% the ttem and signed.

ot provide, but will

arrange or All new contracts will have the ftem
scoordmate. included.

- See attached contract pages 1,2,3
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE EOME

FRIENDS BOARDING HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETT

CORRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

146020
-SOERARE PA—1954E
‘INSPECTION DATES (Inchde 2t dm of the inspection) RECHONAI- REPRESENTATIVE
11/20/2010 Mickele Morton, Justie Trupp

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY BEPRESEB\ITA’ITVB SIGNIN’G PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only nnless itiple .

Assessments will be coropleted for
y tme [itays more than 14
ys or over 30 days in a year.

The Director of Personal Care
Services will review all
assessments.

reprasentatives produce the plan)
REGIONAL LK  APPROVAL 01'-‘ PLAN OF DATE
CORRECI'ION // .
] VA4
_ PLANOF comcnon
. 2 i DATE (incInde 2 step-By-step plan to correct the specific DATE
-REGULATION VIOLATION COMELIANCE  violation, 25 woll 252 plan o 2ssure the violation | conPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 = VERIEIED BY does netrecur) VERIFIED BY
225 | Resldent#2 was admitted to the home as a
| Azesicent stal - resplte stay In 2008 and then became a 11/22/10 Ihsremdenthasnev&rbeeua
| rave 2 urbten na ;| Bomnent resklent inthe homoon 1IN0, permanent resident, although [l
essessment that s mem?hom%pmd 20t Shoratons oo does have a number of respite stays. feus vave been taken to
mtreﬁ'd on e . I* rmore than 30 days inthe home. The home has. -h_as bad respite stays which _:;?IGCE victattor; ful}
m og!t fcrg,; not eotmplefed-an assessment for the resident. have mumbered over 30 days in the A i /ce gs notverifichle
admission. The previous year. é}a’% , ﬁﬁ" PW]
administrator or - b
ﬁm‘iﬁ&’; An assessment was completed for ; ’
agenty may '
complete the infiial .n 11/22/10.
assessment.
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NAME A.'ND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BEOME

CURRBN’I‘LICENSENUMBBR

updzie Is required,

FRIENDS BOARDNG BOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE S'IREE‘I‘ KBNNE’IT 140020
SORRARE PA—1954E
INSPECTION DATES (Inchode il Sates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
1102010 Michelle Morton, Jostin Trepp
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL, ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORREBCTION @cqum:d on FIRST PAGE cmiy wnless mnltiple
i rcprmmv&c producc the plaz)
DATE REGIOI\LAL LICENSING, PROVAL OF PIAN OF DATE
. / / CORRECTION
/ ? // 3 A T
7 7 VAV S
N N PLAN OF CORRECJ.'ION .
. , ¢ . DATE _(incIudcastcp-by step phm to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION - COMPLIANCE violetion, as well as 2 plan to assure the- wo]a’acn COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 . VERIFIED BY . does notyecr) ’ VERIFIED BY -
'ﬁ.’ic rosident shall %ﬁ?ﬁaﬁmﬂ% mdimz'::nc 11/22/10 Resident #3 was a.dmitted- 6/3/10
have addfional 1the mdﬁzxpm suig{dal thought, wasd it through 6/30/10 for Respite care at
0 ezl dieiny BRISIC 2NG Was praqceupie 3 T
assossments a5 . | "body dysmorphia. The resident wrentto the Friends Flome, not at the hospital
‘(1) Anpually.- haspltal on £/3/10 and retumed with a “Safety '

‘| & féhe condiion | ClSes Pran” The resident assessment dated Added to support plan (11/22/10) was _deps have been taken to
oo residort 8/38/10 does not inlude thesa Issues. suicidal ideation and amdety. ::'rectvm!ahan falf -
gggﬁﬁ;ﬁy nges Delnsional and body dysmorphia were S30P! gﬂe snot fiiable
assessment. on the Support Plan from admission ilee 7 (DPW}
{3) Atthe request of 8/18/2010. See attachment. TY
the Department i -
upon causa to . . .

“befieve that an Director of Personal Care Services will

oversee all assessments and support
plans.

On admission, there were no signs of
suicidal ideation and if there were, she
would not have been admitted to
Friends Home due to not being able to
meet her needs,




VIOLATION REPORT -

. PERSONAL CARE HOMEE 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 37 0£38
NAME AND ADDRBSS OF PERSONAL CAREHCOME ’ CIRRENI‘ LICENSE NUMBER
I'RIENDS BOARDEQ’G HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET L(ENNETI‘ 140020
INSPECTION DATES (foclnde all dates of the mspcctmn) REGIONAL REPRESENTA‘I:WB
1120020 1@ Michelle Mortan, Jastin 'I‘rupp
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFPRESENTATIVE SIGNING E’LAN OF CORRECTION {Requ‘od ofi FIRST PAGE only unless mu]nple
mprcsentatwa prodece the plzm)
SIGRA! OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE - | REGIONAL LI PROVAL OF PLAN O DATE .
‘ —. / / / CORRECTION ' :
% % /7). 7 ﬂ’}%%f
7 R o VA A
.. PLAN OF CORRECTION .
- . DATE (nends astep-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
CIREGULATION VIOLATION - COMPLIANCE  violation; zs weil as 2 plan to assure the violation | conMPLIANCE
55 Pu.Code §2600 . VERIFIER BY does pot remr) VERIFIED BY
2272 Resident #2 was admitted to the home as a 2 .
Aresldent . -respite stay in 2009 and then becamo a 11/22/2010 ThJsremdentl‘Lasneverbeena
T e gifrman&nt resident in the honé;e on1 F‘éﬂsg‘ls% o permanent resident, although[iilldoes
wim shall have ore permznert, the resident stay have a mumber of respite stays.
: Inthe home every weekend and therefore spent
a wriften support
slan deve[oﬁgg and | more than 30 days Inthe home. The heme has has had respite stays which have .l ﬂa\P been ‘(Ek&ﬁ to
mplerente within, | Pt completed a support plan for the resident. numbered over 30 days in the Pre“‘méarrect viokation; full
30 days of . ' year. corplignce is fifiable
ﬁdrmss% tothe - LY.
ol shall bo upport A support plan was corapleted forﬂL IniEals [DPW)
documented on the on 11/22/10.
Department's
support plan form.

Support plans will be compieted for
her my time she stays more than 30
days or over 30 days in 2 year and are
mndicated by the assessment.

The Director of Personal Care Services
will review all support plans.
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Pape3fofig

on 11/22/20190, reflecting incontinence and
skin precautions,

Director of Personal Care Services will review
all assescments,

'NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMEER.
FRIENDS BOARDRIG HOME OF WESTERN QUARTERLY MEETING, 147 WEST STATE STREET KENNETT 140020
SCUARE, PA-— 193

TNSPECTION DATES (fechide 2l dates of the mspaction) REGIOMAL REFRESENTATIVE -

11/20/2010 . Michelle Mortor, Jastin Trapp .

FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
reprmeumuv&s ; produce the plan) - . .

Sl LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LX APPROVAL OF PLANOF DATE .

/ '/[ , / / - 5}%{ /74
; 74 7
] FLAN OF CORRECTION
iy CDATE {tnchnde a stop-By-step plan to comert the specific .. DATE .
REGULATION VICLATION COMPIIANCE  vidlation, as well as = plem to asstme the violation COMPLIANCE .

55 Pa.Code 52600 iy VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

27e -A support p eted for tasident #1 on Friends Home is dispiting the violation on '

The support plan ;ﬁf&;"&;ﬁg@% fgg_ feviots Resident #1. A medical evaluation was

shgﬂn be revised FP completed on 9/19/08 with an assessment and

within 30 days upon | s, assessment was completed for resident 24 on supportplan. The next annwal medical

compl;gﬁon of the SB0MT. The assessmemwmpkmtcates the resident bs. evaluation. was completed on 9/16/09, at which :
P macsfsmfmum_nt incartinent and reguires skin precautions. This imehe wes 2 house member. Theatiached 1o 1ve Yave '\eevl takin to
Pio e s | information is ot clided o o residants motical cvaluation indicatos Indopeadent Tl ect

as indicated onthe | SUPPOrt Plan dated 930110, lving without support. The nextmedieal S is notverﬁﬁ :
crrent assessment. evaluation wogld kave been due 9/2010; ey 4
. y M /p@ 'Zé' however, a significant change was done.on 74 2ISHDPW}

. 11/23/09 with an: assessment and suppott plan A
P ey S loer (1129/09).
pég 2/ 4
’ The suppart plan for Resident #4 was comected
. 11/22/2016






